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Sights for Hope empowers people to succeed 
however they see the world. 
We provide adaptive skills training for people with limited or no vision, boost 
their confidence, expand their access to essential services, and help them  
obtain assistive devices that remove barriers to their potential. We also act to 
prevent vision loss by promoting healthy vision habits and connecting  
pre-kindergarten children with professional eye care. Most of our programs and 
services are provided at no cost. Founded in response to a challenge by Helen 
Keller, Sights for Hope has served the Lehigh Valley region since 1928 and 
Monroe County since 2003. 

Sights for Hope is a member of the Pennsylvania Association for the Blind (PAB) and the multinational  
VisionServe Alliance. We also hold the maximum four-star rating from Charity Navigator, the world’s largest 
evaluator of nonprofit organizations.

2



Dear Sights for Hope  
Stakeholders,
Sights for Hope’s work is grounded in the belief that a person’s potential 
and quality of life should not be limited by their eyesight. When people who 
are blind or have visual impairments have access to the right tools, training, 
and supports, they can live safely, confidently, and with greater control of 
their lives. When pre-kindergarten children benefit from early detection of 
vision issues, they can escape long-term academic and developmental 
challenges. When people in our communities learn about eye health and 
safety, they can protect their sight for a lifetime. These outcomes inform 
what we do and how we measure our success.

We also are committed to responsible stewardship of resources entrusted  
to us. We maintain diligent financial oversight, prioritize program  
effectiveness, and operate with transparency and accountability. This  
commitment is reflected in our continued recognition by independent  
evaluators – including our maximum four-star rating by Charity 
Navigator – and in the trust placed in us by funders, partners, and  
our communities.

We are grateful to each of you who invests in our work. Your support  
allows us to respond to needs as they arise, maintain consistent  
services, and focus on outcomes that matter to the people we serve.

Thank you for helping to advance dignity, confidence, and opportunity  
for people – no matter how they see the world.

Dennis Zehner 	
Executive Director and CEO

Our Mission
To provide people with  
visual impairments the 
skills, supports, and  
solutions that advance 
their self-sufficiency.

Our Vision
To transform the lives  
of people with visual  
impairments by removing 
the barriers to their 
independence and 
success.

On the Covers
Front Cover: Artwork by Sights for Hope client Howard  
Dickinson. A colorful painting depicts a serene landscape 
with brown mountains under a blue sky, framed by bare trees 
and lush green foliage.

Inside Back Cover: Photo from Sights for Hope’s  
Camp I CAN! summer program. A child in glasses and an  
orange camp t-shirt stretches his arms on a wingspan  
measurement display.

Back Cover: Photo from Sights for Hope client activity. Four 
people in swimwear ride in a blue raft as it exits a water slide 
tunnel.
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What We Do
Our approach is grounded in experience, informed 
by evidence, and shaped by a clear understanding 
of what works. 

We strengthen skills that enable people with 
blindness and visual impairments to take control of 
their lives and equip our neighbors to take control 
of their eye health. 

Strengthen Skills

We deliver supports that enable people with 
vision loss to access essential resources, pursue 
opportunities, and strengthen their personal 
wellbeing. 

Deliver Supports

We champion solutions that remove limits to human 
potential at every stage of life. Our specialists 
source assistive devices that expand the adaptive 
abilities of people with vision loss. Our vision 
screenings and community partnerships equip 
children to read in kindergarten.

Champion Solutions

Why It Matters
When we strengthen skills, stimulate self-
confidence, deliver supports, and champion 
solutions, people with visual impairments and 
blindness are empowered to build the healthy, 
capable, and fulfilled lives that everyone deserves; 
people with eyesight are better able to preserve it; 
and more children can succeed in school.
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Strengthening Skills
We strengthen the skills people need to live capably and confidently with blindness and visual 
impairments. Through structured life skills education, clients learn adaptive techniques for 
personal care, household management, safe travel, and effective use of technologies. Our  
Camp I CAN! and Transitions programs for younger clients connect them with peers and help 
them develop into able adults. Our peer support groups and counseling services promote 
emotional adjustment and resilience following vision loss. Our community education programs 
–  including our flagship C. Well Bunny Goes to School program – help children and families adopt 
healthy vision habits for life.

Our Results and Impact
 

of participating clients  
made better use of existing 

eyesight

99%

of participating clients
 improved daily living skills

98%
skill-building sessions 

delivered

8,734

of participating clients  
gained greater acceptance  

of vision loss

95%

Why It Matters
Adaptive skills help people with blindness and visual impairments remain connected and 
capable of managing daily life on their own terms. Community programs raise awareness of 
ways to prevent future vision loss. 
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Delivering Supports
We deliver individualized supports that remove barriers to daily tasks and help stabilize the lives 
of people affected by vision loss. Our guided transport service ensures access to medical care, 
food, and essential services. Our professional caseworkers identify and coordinate services, assist 
with mail and paperwork, teach and reinforce life skills, and perform minor home modifications that 
improve safety and accessibility. 

Our Results and Impact
 

remained living outside  
of assistive facilities

95%

guided transports 
provided

3,301 
casework service sessions 

completed

1,813 

of clients improved access 
 to care and resources

96%

Why It Matters
Timely and practical supports reduce crises, preserve independence, and help people with 
vision loss remain healthy and in their homes.
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Championing 
Solutions
We champion solutions that protect 
eyesight, enhance functional ability, and 
expand opportunity. Our assistive device 
program pairs low-vision evaluations with 
customized device recommendations. Our 
free pre-kindergarten vision screenings 
identify problems early, when intervention 
has the greatest impact. Through our 
Focused Futures partnerships and the 
LensCrafters OneSight program, pre-
kindergarten children and adults in need 
gain access to eye exams and glasses. 

Our Results and Impact
 

clients and  
patients received 

assistive  
devices

189  

 

pre-kindergarten
children referred 
for professional  

care

839   

 

pre-kindergarten
children  

screened for  
vision issues

6,241   

 
At least 

125  
pre-kindergarten 
children received 

eye exams

Why It Matters
Assistive devices provide people with 
blindness and visual impairments the tools 
they need to live capably and confidently. 
Pre-kindergarten screenings and referrals 
reduce long-term eye care costs and help 
children reach their full potential.
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Our Appreciation
We thank these organizations and individuals whose support enables us to strengthen skills, deliver 
supports, and champion solutions. This list reflects contributions from July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025.

$100,000+
Pennsylvania Association for the Blind 
Sights for Hope Endowment Foundation

$50,000-$99,999
County of Lehigh
Pennsylvania Bureau of Blindness and 

Visual Services (BBVS)
Senior Assist Network

$25,000-$49,999
Anonymous Foundation
Luther J. Hottle Fund of the Lehigh Valley 

Community Foundation
Dale and Frances Hughes Foundation
Bob and Sandra Lovett
Pocono Mountains United Way
The Donald B. and Dorothy L. Stabler 

Foundation
Moses Taylor Foundation
United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley

$10,000-$24,999
AllOne Charities
John E. Butz Estate
County of Monroe
County of Northampton
Emmaus Lions Club
Fleming Foundation
Jane Kiscadden Estate
Lions of Pennsylvania Foundation

Monroe County Bar Foundation
Northeast PA Lions Service Foundation
Charles and Margaret Shackelford
Harry C. Trexler Trust
Two Rivers Health & Wellness Foundation

$5,000-$9,999
Lester G. Abeloff Foundation
Active Learning Centers and  

Lehigh Valley Martial Arts
Buehler Memorial Trust
Mary Gourlay Charitable Trust
The Charles H. Hoch Foundation
Martin and Sandra Lang
Lehigh Township Lions Club
LVHN-Pocono Foundation
Pacific Life Foundation
Pennsylvania Lions District 14-K
Edward and Rosalie Vogrins
Walmart Foundation
Grace and Albert Zeky Memorial  

Endowment

$2,500-$4,999
Air Products Foundation
Allentown Rotary Club Foundation
Ross and Wendy Born
Pocono Lions Club
Emmaus Lioness Lions Club
IronPigs Charities
Charles and Figa Kline Foundation

Lehigh Valley Council of the Blind
Sylvia Perkin Charitable Trust
Frank and Yvonne Schweighardt
Upper Lehigh Lions Club
Dennis Zehner

$1,000-$2,499
American Bank PA
Bethlehem Township Lions Club
Buckno Lisicky & Company
Phil Burks
Center for Anti-Aging Medicine and  

Hormone Wellness
Martin Coleman
Crayola Corporate Giving
Todd and Linda Donnelly
Easton Lions Club
Dana Eldridge
Ian Gaetaniello
Craig Huntington
Inova Technologies
Iron Crush Fitness
Fred J. Jaindl Family Foundation
Keystone Savings Foundation Fund
Lesavoy Butz & Seitz Attorneys at Law
Buddy Lesavoy, Esq.
Daniel Lombardo
Micro-Innovation
Moore Township Lioness Lions Club
Mountainville Lions Club
MPM Wealth Advisors
Northwood Corner
Evelyn Paulus Estate
Peoples Security Charitable Foundation
PPL Corporation
Provident Bank
Kate and Michael Raymond
RMG Insurance
John Joseph Sagi
Saucon Valley Lions Club
Steven and Linda Savino
Shafer Family Charitable Trust
John and Jill Sharkey
Slatington Lions Club
James and Louisa Soos
Stephens Funeral Home
Strategic Arc Limited
The Bottom Line
Michael and Mila Wambaugh
West Lehigh Area Lions Club
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$500-$999
Agency345 
Linda Bossard
Jane Boyer
Rodney and Sarabel Conn
Cornerstone Advisors Asset  

Management
Cuddle Zone Learning Center
Edward Delluva
Embassy Bank of the Lehigh Valley
emi landscape 
First Windish Fraternal Benefit Society
Fred and Diane Folland
Frank Gasper
Melissa Gerhardt
Good Shepherd Rehabilitation Network
Gross McGinley Attorneys at Law
Kevin Karpuk
Donald and Cindy Kaufman
Kempton Lions Club
Kuhnsville Area Lions Club
Lehigh Township Lioness Lions Club
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation
Paul and Susan Miller
Palmer Township Lions Club
Sandra Richard
Carol Salgado
Savage Financial Group
Denise and Lamar Shaffer
Diane Snyder
St. Luke’s University Health Network
Tannersville Lions Club
Touchstone Theatre
Ray and Laurie Venable
Wegmans Food Markets
James and Linda Wimmer

$100-$499
Alan and Marsha Abraham
Alburtis Lions Club
Helen and Ronald Ambrose
Nancy and Howard Amols
Anonymous
Michael Aretz
Bangor Lions Club
Carolyn Barthelenghi
Jeanette Bateman
Bath Lions Club
Judith and Gus Belaires
Brett Bell
Catherine Bertin
Deborah Bren and Michael Wyonsky
Tom Buchas
Karen and Chip Buck
Daniel and Elaine Burgess
Dennis Butz
Stewart Carrington
Ruth Chaplis
Saman Chaudhry
Adam Cobb

Computershare
Alicia Cooperman
Coopersburg Lions Club
Coplay Lions Club
Carl and Kathy Cortezzo
Marian Craigs Leers Charitable Trust
Devin and Owen Darby
Terri Davis
Michelle Dehaven
Delta Kappa Gamma Society
Denille and Nicholas Demyan
Anthony Depalma
Kris Depaolo
Sharon Deschler
Howard Dickinson
Matthew Dobeck
Tyler Donohue

Karen and Skip Drake
Kathleen and James Duelley
Gary and Barbara Dvorshak
Marnie Feinour
Fred Fenslau
Loretta and Harold Fenstermacher
Maureen and John Fernbacher
Margaret and Diane Ferri
Barrett Fisher
Patricia and Richard Foltz
Angelika Forndran
Timothy Fox and Michael Belletti
Friends of the Southern Lehigh  

Public Library
Linwood and Gail Gehris
Dennit and Donna Golden
Mark and Cynthia Golden
Jacquelyn Gregg

Greg’s Tire & Auto Service
Steven and Margaret Grimes
Sally Grispo
Melissa Grube
Joseph and Karen Haggerty
Karen Hamilton
Britt and Dennis Harris
Daniel Hartzell
MaryAnne Heeter
Dianne Helwig
Francis Herman
James Higgins
David Hoffman
Toney and Dale Horst
Glenn Howell
Marsha and Brian Johnston
Susan Jones

Lee Junge
Kathryn Karoly
Richard Kern
Audrey Kershner
Jessica Kettlewood
Kids Day Out Preschool
Madeline Klotz
Sharon and Ken Kochey
John Kostick
Charlotte Kresge, Ed.D.
Carol Kuhns
Philip Kulp
Anne and Mark Kuna
William and Madelon Lankford
Antoine and Gloria Latour
Samantha Layne
Lehigh Valley Sights for Hope  

Lions Club
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$100-$499 continued 
Janet Lembach
Mark Limpar
Stephen Link
Jean Littner and David Thompson
Bryan Lobach
Charles Lombardi
David Long
Jacob Lynch
Janis Marsh
Adam McClellan
Jennifer McTighe
Barry Miles, Sr.
Andrew Miller
Faye and Edmund Miller
Randall Miller
Zach Miller
Scott and Jill Mittl
Jeffrey and Noreen Mohler
Moore Township Lions Club
Amy Moyer
Joseph Napolitano, Ph.D.
Nativity Lutheran Church Early  

Childhood Education Center
Brian and Barbette Niles
Bill and Mary Beth Numbers
Susan Numbers
Annie Ocasio
Raymond and Barbara Osborn
Peter Oswald
Jennifer Ott
Robert Schmell and Lauri Passeri
Marcel Paules-Broadway
Gary and Brenda Posch
Ken and Mary Powell
Katie Pufnock
Monica Rabert
Randall’s on the Orchard
Karen Reddick
Frederick and Edith Ressler
Richmond Lions Club
Richard and Barbara Roberts
Robert Robertson
Walter Roland, III
Walter Roland, IV
Michael and Lynn Savage
Myron and Lillie Schmidt
Theresa Schoch
Anne and John Schubert
Kimberly Seibert
Eleanor and John Seng
Joanne Siegfried
Anthon Silvetti, O.D.
Richard Siter
Ronald and Megan Skinner
Antoinette Slagter
Katie Slozer
Judith Smith
Harry Soldwedel

Hattie S. Speck Trust
Kathryn Stagl
Judith Stanczak
Stephanie Stover
Mary Ellen and Peter Stoyanov
Nora Suggs
Barry Sutch
C. Burke Swan
Joan Swingle
Sara-Ann Thomas
Erica Tramuta-Drobnis
Trish Tweddle
Helen VanSise
Judith Venezie-Gagliardi
Robert and Marcia Vogel
Donald and Elaine Wagaman
Adam Wallach
Scott Wedemeyer
Lisa Weida
Carolyn and Stephen Wentzel
Sandra Wessner
Western Star Productions
Debra Williston
Richard and Catherine Wiscount
Steven and Tonya Wollum
Gail Wotring
Katherine Yanushefski
Joseph Yeakel
Douglas and Andrea Yingling
Linda and Jeffrey Yost
Douglas Young
Barbara Zehner
Shirley and Mark Zeleski
Linda Zimmerman
Teresa Zink
Linda Zmitrovich

$1-$99
Nancy Anderson
Karen and Antonio Angello
Crelia Anoia
Jeffrey Appleby
Kenneth Baatz
Victor Baddick
Karen Baer
Helen Ballek
Kevin and Kathy Baltsar
Madeline Barkman
Carol Barrett
Mary Ann Bartone
Carole Bauder
Beverly and Stephen Becker
Theresa Bieak
Kathleen Bielinski
Bruce Bittenbender
Larry and Patricia Bleam
Ronald Bloch
Andrew Block
Charles and Candace Bonos

Annette and Heinrich Bonstedt
Donald Bortz
Robert and Jean Bower
Tina Bradford
Karen and Timothy Brady
James and Rebecca Bronfenbrenner
Kathleen and Raymond Bruno
Jeffrey Bullock
Marty Burke
Katharine Call
Ginger and Kevin Campbell
Debra Cassi
Elisebet Cassler
John Cercena
Jean Colletti
Dennis Cox
Amy Crowe
Connie Crowell
Shirley Danner
Tamara Daugherty
Dave & Wayne Auto Center
Gerald Dech
Valerie Degennaro
Lyla Derr
Clotilde Di Vitto
Kim Diehl
Richard Doty
Stephen Drabick, O.D.
David and Christine Dunbar
David and Carol Evans
James Fenstermaker
Marilyn and Raymond Filozof
Donna Fink
Marian and Ernest Fink
Alexa Fitzgerald
Brendan Focht
Glenna Mae Fonzone
Kylene Frailey
Mark and Erin Gerhart
Amanda Gernhart
Andrea Geshan
Debbie Godowin
Jolene Gonsky
Susan Gosztonyi
Dan Gotthard
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$1-$99 continued
Annette Gozzard
Rita Granitz-Jacob and Thomas Jacob
Patricia and David Guetzlaff
Anita Haering
Olivia Haggerty
James Hahola
Sandra Haining
Vivian Hankerson
Trevor Hart
Hana Haseman
Hali Heffelfinger
Carol Heller
Helen Hillanbrand
Cheryl Hinkle
Judith Van Horn
Pedram Hovareshti
Brenda Hutnik
Byron and Nicole Jackson
Mustafa Jaffer
Christopher and Charlene Janenko
Brad Jennings
Albert Kalbach and Catherine Shaner
Kathy and David Keck
Adam and Dorothy Keller
Robert and Joan Kern
Gerald Kessler
Mildred Kimock
Sam Klein
Barbara Kmetz
Marian Kordopatis
Linda and Bob Kovacs
Carol Kozelnicky
Jacob and Delores Krempasky
Janice Kuhns
Ellen Larmer
David and Patricia Latshaw
Lehigh Valley Sights for Hope Clients
Ardith Lengel-Huesz
David and Lisa León
Kathleen Lewis
Laila Lopez
Carl and Mary Maio
Terrence Makovsky
Ciara Manning
Mark Marakovits
J. Gordon and Linda Maule
Lisa Max
Janet Mayberry
Pat McGee
Dolores McKee
Stephanie Mettler
Stephen and Vicki Michalerya
Dianne Michels
Charlotte Miller
Walter and Kathleen Miller
W. Jay and Debra Mills
Rosemarie Molinaro
John Mora
John and Diana Morganelli

Karen Morrison
Louise Morrow
Sandra Mugridge
Barbara Mumbauer
Ruth Newhard
Kenneth Nickischer
Theresa Noraka
Jane Norelli
Jacqueline and James O’Connell
Michael Omelczenko
Dennis and Robyn Oplinger
Bradley Ott
Gretchen Ott
Loanne and Robert Parr
Althea Parry
Gordon Pethick, M.D.
Lisa Piel
Pledgeling Foundation
Christine Powell
Sharon Prymock
Edward Puschock
Audrey Gardner Racines
Marc Raffino
H. Ross Ramaley, Esq.
Yasaman Razavi
Susan Rego
Barbara Reimert
Linda Reinhard
Steve and Johanna Reisteter
Colleen Ritter
Kimberly and Kenneth Ritter
Beverly and Thomas Roberts
Ester Rosiello
Debra Rowles
Judith Natale and Anthony Sabino
Katie Santana
Andrew Sarko
Shirley Scarantino
Jeanette Schmoyer
Ronald and Lisa Schock
Esther Schoenberger
Katherine Schommer
David Sell

Jean Siegrist
John Simchak
Manouchdka Simon
John and Elaine Siptroth
Agnes Skowronek
Josephine Smereczynsky
Mary Smereski
Joyce Marie Smith
Paulette Smith
Samuel Smith
Irene Solt
Dennis and Cheryl Sommer
Catherine Spitzig
Marshall Stahl
Melissa Steward
Stotz & Fatzinger Office Supply
Mary and Stephen Straka
Swaminathan Sunder, Ph.D.
Sultana and Eugene Swavely
Will Sywensky
Sandra Takacs
Gary Todd
Barbara Traupman
Joshua Trombetta
Samuel Tucker
Mary-Byrne Turk
Matthew Urbanski
Meeta Verma
Mary Visintainer
Marisa Di Vitto
James Vivian
June Weddermann
Evan Weeks
John Weiss
Peter and Maria Welsh
Carol Williams
Nicole Williams, O.D.
Anna Williston
Frances Worman
David Yanoshik
Marie Yardley
Debbie Zito	
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Our Financials
Our financial records are managed by Buckno Lisicky & Company and audited by Campbell, Rappold & Yurasits, LLP.  
A one-time $308,125 IRS Employee Retention Credit was recognized in 2022-2023, although it supported our activities in 
the following fiscal year. Excluding this item, our financial performance has remained stable, and we generated positive 
operating results in 2024-2025.

Statement of Activities
Revenue and Gains	 2024-2025	 2023-2024	 2022-2023
Private Contributions and Grants	 $670,255	 $465,363	 $570,833
Government Grants	 $10,000	 $22,000	 $15,000
Program Contracts	 $381,672	 $370,354	 $320,732
Net Program Revenue	 $25,298	 $53,161	 $16,832
Sights for Hope Foundation Support	 $375,000	 $350,000	 $400,000
Other Revenue	 $0	 $53,053	 $308,125
Interest and Investment Income	 $73	 $4,353		 $313
Change in Perpetual Trust Position	 $27,277	 $44,894	 $6,724
Noncash Contributions	 $5,202	 $2,490	 $7,164
Additional Gains	 -$833	 $0		  -$2,801
Total Revenue and Gains	 $1,493,944	 $1,365,668	 $1,642,922

Expenses	 2024-2025	 2023-2024	 2022-2023		
Program Expenses	 $1,086,754	 $1,051,548	 $1,002,641
Management and General Expenses	 $193,472	 $256,539	 $271,723
Fundraising Expenses	 $132,808	 $294,824	 $194,073
Total Expenses	 $1,413,034	 $1,602,911	 $1,468,437

Earnings	 2024-2025	 2023-2024	 2022-2023
Net Earnings	 $80,910	 -$237,243	 $174,485
Net EBITDA	 $111,513	 -$216,968	 $243,229

Statement of Position
Assets	 2024-2025	 2023-2024	 2022-2023
Cash and Cash Equivalents	 $301,983	 $174,176	 $424,601
Pledges and Accounts Receivable 	 $51,092	 $120,791	 $60,586
Annuities Receivable	 $41,648	 $53,196	 $67,402
Inventory	 $31,654	 $31,719	 $16,636
Prepaid Expenses	 $1,006	 $1,078		 $9,118
Land, Buildings, and Equipment	 $774,401	 $804,647	 $847,160
Investments 	 $707,136	 $679,859	 $634,965
Total Assets	 $1,908,920	 $1,865,466	 $2,060,468

Liabilities	 2024-2025	 2023-2024	 2022-2023
Accounts Payable	 $35,496	 $42,703	 $39,669
Accrued Wages	 $53,169	 $89,934	 $42,289
Deferred Revenue	 $5,623	 $3		  $10,628
Other Liabilities	 $3,083	 $2,187		  $0
Total Liabilities	 $97,371	 $134,827	 $92,586

Net Assets	 2024-2025	 2023-2024	 2022-2023
Non-Restricted Net Assets	 $1,033,915	 $1,024,516	 $1,328,653
Restricted Net Assets	 $777,634	 $706,123	 $639,229
Total Net Assets	 $1,811,549	 $1,730,639	 $1,967,882 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets	 $1,908,920	 $1,865,466	 $2,060,468

Your 
Investment  
in Impact
77% of our expenses 
directly supported programs 
and services that empower  
people to maximize their 
capabilities and confidence. 
The remaining 23% supported 
critical operations and 
fundraising that make our 
work possible.

Management 
and General

Fundraising 

14% 9% 

Programs 
and Services 

77% 

Sights for Hope 
Foundation
The Sights for Hope Foundation 
(Sights for Hope Endowment 
Foundation) is a separate nonprofit 
organization with its own 501(c)(3) 
status and Board of Directors.  
The foundation provides annual 
financial support to Sights for Hope. 
The foundation had $2,922,115 in 
assets as of June 30, 2025. 
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Our People
Our mission is brought to life by  
more than 30 professionals, including 
contract providers, and approximately 
60 volunteers, including the members 
of our Board of Directors. Each  
person dedicates their time and  
talents to empowering people to 
overcome the challenges of vision 
loss and promote healthy eyesight.

Board of Directors 
President: Paul Miller, ALC/LVMA Management Company
Vice President: Devin Darby, MS, OTR/L,  
	 Good Shepherd Rehabilitation Network
Treasurer: Daniel Lombardo, Richard B. Ryon Insurance
Secretary: Nicole Williams, O.D., Remmel Opticians
Gary Dvorshak, Sights for Hope Client
Linwood Gehris, Sights for Hope Foundation
Toney Horst, American Bank PA
Scott Lohman, Pennsylvania Lions District 14-K
H. Ross Ramaley, Esq., H. Ross Ramaley Attorney at Law
Kate Raymond, PPL Corporation
Walter Roland, IV, MassMutual Eastern Pennsylvania
Michael Savage, Savage Financial Group
Steven Savino, Lehigh University College of Business, Retired
Claudette Williams, Women Veterans Museum

Executive Leadership
Dennis Zehner, Executive Director and CEO
Jennifer Pandolfo, Associate Director and Director of Services

Lists as of December 31, 2025.
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Because 
Dignity is   
Not Optional
Sights for Hope faced a significant new  
challenge in January 2025 when state  
funding to help individuals obtain essential 
assistive devices was reduced dramatically. 
For many of our clients and patients, 
these devices are not optional – they are 
fundamental to safety, daily living, and the 
dignity they deserve. 

Rather than allowing this gap to limit access, 
we mobilized quickly in partnership with 
committed donors and community  
organizations. With their support, we have  
raised nearly $45,000 to underwrite  
assistive device purchases for individuals  
in Pennsylvania’s Lehigh Valley and  
Monroe County.

We are deeply grateful to the supporters  
listed below who have ensured that people 
with blindness and vision loss continued to 
receive the tools they need to live capably 
and confidently – no matter how they see the 
world.

Ross and Wendy Born			 
Dale and Frances Hughes Foundation	
LVHN-Pocono Foundation			 
Frank and Yvonne Schweighardt		
Senior Assist Network				  
Harry C. Trexler Trust	 	 		
	
List as of December 31, 2025
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Lehigh Valley 
Services Center 
845 West Wyoming St.
Allentown, PA 18103
610.433.6018

Monroe 
Services Center
4215 Manor Drive
Stroudsburg, PA 18360
570.992.7787

Digital and Social
SightsforHope.org
@SightsforHope

This report © 2026 Sights for Hope. All rights reserved. 
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